PETITIGN FOR ZONING VARANCE
FROM AREA ~ND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ./

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER UF BAUTIMORE COUNTY:

Lo owe,oo. Barey L. Holt ___________legal owner..of the property situste in Eatiinare
County and which is described in (he description and plat attached hereto and made « part hereaf,
1802, 21121)

bereby petition for & Variance from Sectiun__.. ta.peradt lat. widtha of S0\ ...

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Lax of Baltimare County; for the
following reasons: (Indicate hardshiy or practical difficnity)

Duelling axists on the canter lot; thersby preventing developuent of

3'jncent lots under the prasent zoning regulations. Hardship axists
as all dwellings in the aren axist on 50° lots.

8¢w attached description

z ) 4 S
s Contract purchaser “# ? T Lagal Gwoer
................................... Address. 110 Wolf Streot

Balto., 4d. 21221

5 T

Petitioner's Attorney Protestant's Atiorney

,,_,W?;.mlhmumorummnmu
u- Baltimors County, in o newspapers of general circulation through-

that property be Mmmlmpnuﬁmmummnmmu
of Baltimore County (n Room 108, County Offce Building In Towson, Baltimore

S .- BN day of._Moveshax. .. . ___ 197 2., at 10225 clock

S
A Lo Are—

/" Zoting Commissioner of Baltinore Coundy.

727%A |

TOv

———BavrMore COUNTY, MARYLAND
DeparTdENT OF HEALTH———

OONALD 1 ROOP, D, MPM.
s Gtare bies eoty matkTe eovtn

ar 17, 1972

Mr. 8. Erie DiNemna, Zening Commissisaar
Offise of Plasming and Zeming

County G€fige Buildiag

Tewasn, Msryland 21204

Daar Me. DiZemma:

Iten &9, Zening Advisezy Commiti
as follews:

4 Nestiag,

Conmante
Octeber 17, 1972,

. E
Read, 330" W of Nage Avenwa

rian Sestien 1802.1C.1 to
-r-u ln widthe -f !o' l--tul of requiged 33',
Distrien: 13
Wo. Acres: L10' x 200'

erepalitan
d 1s

o er sad sewer are available te the
site, me heal tod.,

U Dt

in, Divast
Iﬂlllll or muom TAL SERVICES

OFFICE OF Tlll BUILDINGS ENGINEER
DEPARTMENT OF PXRMTS AND LICINSES
TOWEOH, MARYLAND 21204

eyl Novesber 3, 1572

Mr. 8. Eric DAl
Zonin

anaing
Baltinoro County ofm. Bullding
Powson, Maryland 2120l

Dear Mr. Dilfenna;

Comments on Ilem #69, Zoning nldrumy Committes Meeting, October 17, 1972
are a3 follows:

rty Owna) Harry L. . Folt
Locations 5/5 of Stilluater wcad, 550° W, of Mace Avenue
Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zonlug: Variance from Soction 202,10, to pemmit 1ot widths of 501
instead of required 557

Digtrict: 15
No. Acres: 150' x 2000

"ihen any structure is to be constructed, the Petitioner shall comply with
all applicable requirevents of Baltimors County Buflding Code and Ragulations",

Sincere

C i YegpeTh

. Elver Eoppert, Jr,
Puildinga Ergineer, (An;.u-g)

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

November 2, 1972
|
Hr. Harry Lo Holt

| 410 Mol £ Straat
! sattinore, Marylane 21221

i

| REx Variance Patition

i Item

! Harry L, Holt - Patitionar
Dear Mr. Holt:

i
: The Zonfng Advisory Commi ttee hes reviewsd the plans

submitted with the above referenced patitfon and hra made #n on
{ site Flald inspactinn of the property, The following commants
{ #ra a resulc of this raview and nsoection,

1 The subject praperty {s located on the south side of
Stillwater Road, 550 feet west of Hace Avenue, in the 15th

| District of Baltimora County. The subject property is currently
imaroved with & one-story frams cwalling that currently exists

! on Lot 17 which {3 the canter lot of the three properties owned

i by Mr. Holt. The other two 50 Foot lots are on either side of
the subject property, This subdivision {5 completely developed
with 50 Foot fots, There {s ona other vacant lot imweuiotely

| to the east of Lot 16, The remainder of the lots in this ares

‘o lready improved. Curb and gutter exists along 5tillwater
Road at this loc#tion, however, no sidewalks are svident in this
area.

" Tais petition {3 acceptad for Filing on the date of the

; enclosed filing cart{ficate, MNotice of the hearing date and time,
! which will be held not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after

| the date on the filing certificate, will be Forarded to you in
the near future,

Vary truly yours,

] JOHN J, a:u.uu, J/
Chai rmai
| Zoming Advisary Comaf ttes

JoeeJ0

Enclosure

BALTIMOR

JEFFERSON. D101

COUNTY, MARYLAND

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Zoning Com

Rez

lot width: of
Disirict 13

Dear tr, Dittenna:

fo traitic probless re ent

HS5F:nc

FOZ.1E.1 1o permit
stead of req. 55

ated from the reguested voriance,

W T, Meczen

overber 9, 1972

Very truly yours,

Ml(lmcl §. Flanigan
Traffic Engincer Associate




Pursuant to the advértisement, posting of property, aod public hearing oo the above petition -
trict compliance with the

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts tha
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty anc

unreasonabie hardship upon the Petitioner

the above Varlance should be had: and it further appearing fhat by reason of.the Rrenting of

Variance requested not adversely affecting the health, safety and general

wegfare of the community.

instoad of the required

T to permit lot widths of 50 fe
a Vstance 55 fect for Lota 16, 17 and | enmmmzmmmmnnenn- Shoul be granted.
= Deputy 7_7711
¥ 1S ORDERED by of Baltimore County this ....*" ...
JEehuyary........, 197 1., that the hereln Petition for a Variance should be aad the

is @ranted, from and after the date of this rder, subject to the approval of a site plan

> by the Burcau of Public Services and Office of Planning agd Zoning.
>
= o= E
¥ - R

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reasou of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 1

197 .., that the above Variance be and the same Is hereby DENIED,

Zoning Commisshomer of Baltimure County

TOWSON, MD,,_.___Eowesbar.2..

THIS IS TO CERT:FY. that the amnsxed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper pristed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, smsscimcatsh

. ona tine ... mocustmesis before the-.. 200
dagof ... Hoyamker ..., 19.]2, the Smbpublication
appearing on the___ 2. _.__day of - NcvewbeT. oo oo
wiz..

BALTIMCRE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

N OF PLAT

0. Mr: $. Eric DiNenna, Zonlng Comnissionerpaie. . Movember 10,1972 ...
FrROM.NOfman £, Gerber, 0Ffice of Planning

’ 4 sutgger._Petition #73-129-A. South side of Stillwater Hoad, west of Mace Avens.
Beginning ut & polnt of tha South side of Stillvatar 1
Road, S50 ft. Weat of dace avenvs, hence leaving said
z:dunhnmm!nnmtu!m(h)huupm
tances

Petition for Variance for Lot Widths.
Petitioner: Harry L. Holt
15th Distriet

1. Southwesterly 200 feet
1y o HEARING: Honday, November 20, 1972 at 10:15 A.H.

2. Nerthwesterly 150 feet

3. Borthwestarly 200 feet %

4. Southwesterly 150 feet to the point of begimning.

The staff of the 0ffice of Planni d 2
(g ke anning and Zoning will offer no comment

Foviny
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FE0° Ta MAce

OFFICE OF

Qe d] PUMIID S

ESSEX, MD. 21221 Noverbar & = 19 72

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
5. Eric Direnna
Zoning Commissicner of saltimore@ounty

was inserted in TIE ESSEX TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in

Bahimore County, Maryland, ance a woek for one ORI

weeky befor the Sth day oftiovember 1972 that is to say, the same

was inserted in the isssedof November 2, 19724
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Dunheere Tracing

Wall Mop | Original
FUNCTION by | dore [ 5y [dore | & Tdare T by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by

ZC, BA, GG, CA

Reviewed by: Revised Plana:

Previovs case: Map @

Change in outline or description___Yes




